Administrator and is tasked with providing the Notice to the Settlement Class as set forth in this 

Order and otherwise administering the Settlement in accordance with the terms of the Settlement 

Agreement.  

IV. THE SETTLEMENT FUND

1. Pursuant to the Settlement Agreement, Defendants shall pay eleven million dollars

($11,000,000.00) (the “Settlement Amount”) to fully resolve all claims in the Actions and as 

consideration for the releases set forth in the Settlement Agreement and the dismissal of the 

Actions.  The Settlement Amount, together with any interest earned thereon from the date it is